

## Hendricks joins firm's litigation, governmental law groups

Jake W. Hendricks (248) 433-7164 jhendricks@plunkettcooney.com

December 7, 2023

Attorney Jake W. Hendricks recently joined Plunkett Cooney, one of the Midwest's oldest and largest law firms, as a member of its Torts & Litigation and Government Law practice groups.

A member of the firm's Bloomfield Hills office, Hendricks concentrates his litigation practice in the areas of premises liability, general negligence, retail liability and municipal liability.

Hendricks represents employers and retail clients in slip, trip and fall claims, breach of contract disputes and labor and employment law matters, including negligent hiring, retention, training and supervision issues.

As a member of the governmental law practice, he represents municipalities in both state and federal courts. His experience includes handling 4<sup>th</sup> Amendment search and seizure claims and excessive force matters under 42 U.S.C. Section 1983.

A 2023 *cum laude* graduate of Michigan State University College of Law, Hendricks is member of the State Bar of Michigan. He earned his undergraduate degree, *cum laude*, from Central Michigan University in 2020.

Established in 1913, Plunkett Cooney is a leading provider of business law and litigation services to clients in the private and public sectors. The firm employs approximately 130 attorneys in seven Michigan cities, Chicago, Illinois; Columbus, Ohio; and Indianapolis, Indiana. Plunkett Cooney has achieved the highest rating (AV) awarded by Martindale-Hubbell, a leading, international directory of law firms.

For more information about Jake Hendricks joining Plunkett Cooney, contact the firm's Director of Marketing and Business Development John Cornwell at (248) 901-4008; jcornwell@plunkettcooney. com.

###